
=CITY OF AUSTIN. TEXAS=

MINUTES OF THE CITY COUNCIL

CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS

Special Meeting

April 4, 1977
10(00 A.M.

Council Chambers
301 West Second Street

The meeting was called to order with Mayor Friedman presiding,

Roll Call:

Present: Mayor Friedman, Mayor Pro Tern Snell, Councilmembers
Hlmmelblau, Hofmann, Trevlno

Absent: Councilmembers Lebermann, Linn

CANVASS OF GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION

The Council had before it the canvassing of the results of the General
Municipal Election held April 2, 1977, The following precincts were reviewed:

Mayor Friedman

Mayor i Pro fern Snell

Councilmember Trevino

Couaailtnember Himmelblau

Councilmember Hofmann

Precinct 421 - Okay

Precinct 130 - It was noted there
was a discrepancy of 8 ballots

Precinct 322 - Okay

Precinct 125 - Okay

Precinct 243 - Okay

Mayor Pro Tern Snell moved that the Council adopt a resolution verifying
the results of the General Municipal Election held April 2, 1977;
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MAYOR

Carole Keeton MeCleiIan ... 1
Ray Donley 3
Wilson Foreman 5
Jack McCreary 7
Richard Douglas Cram .... 9
Chris Crow 11
Pal Scully 13
Judson Nef f 15
James R. Ray 17
Ben Blond 19

CITY COUNCILMAN PLACE - 1

Margret Hofmann 21
Bernard F. Duck, Jr 23
A. J. (Fag) Fagnozzi .... 25
Lee Cooke 27
David Boerner 29
John Wallace (J.W.) Durham . 31
Faul W. Stimson 33
Fericles Criss 35

CITY COUNCILMAN PLACE - 2

Betty Himmelblau 40
Steve Fuqua 42
Daniel L. King 44
(Crazy) Carl Hickerson ... 46

CITY COUNCILMAN PLACE -. 3

Francie Breyfogle 59
Emma Lou Linn 61
Thomas U. Ruse 63
Lei Purcell Hawkins 65
Carl Newsome 67
Ron Mullen 69
Bill Jones . 71
James (Jimmy) Joseph, Jr. , . 73

CITY COUNCILMAN PLACE - 4

Robb Southerland 78
Mae Marion 80
Madalyn Murray O'Hair .... 82
Charlie Dunn .,,.,... 84
Charles W. (Bill) Bailey . . 86
Martin McDermott, III .... 88
Doris F. Hilliard 90
Steve Rodriguez 92
Charles W, Eanes 94
Richard Goodman 96

28,333
339

5,894
21,764

492
1,185
152
513
213
900

15,254
977

1,693
25,126

790
390

2,145
12,832

42,872
2,914
9,007
4,221

9,094
16,734

837
315

1,169
29,393

840
1,533

25,162
531

3,190
556

4,739
143
992
811
325

23,698

47,39
.57

9.86
36.40
.82

1.98
.25
.86
.36

1.51

25.76
1.65
2.86
42.44
1.33
.66
3.62
21.67

72.65
4.94
15.26
7.15

15.18
27.93
1.40
.53
1.95
49.06
1.40
2.56

41.81
.88

5.31
.92

7.88
.24
1.65
1.35
.54

39.41
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CITY COUNCILMAN .PLACE - 5

W. R. (Joe) Baland 97
Robert Carl Tumey, Sr, ... 99
John Trevino, Jr , .101
Thomas J. Harwell 103

CITY COUNCILMAN PLACE - 6

Jimmy Snell 117
James G. (Jim) Ferris . . * .119
Otto Orsak .121
Wally Stopher 123
Calvin E. Hearn 125
Henry (Hank) Palraa 127
Charles D. Gouldie 129

2,782
6,552

35,491
13,766

30,060
7,930
3,458
1,381
2,072
6,672
6,462

4.75
11.18
60.57
23,50

51.80
13.66
5.96
2.38
3.57

11.50
11.13

The motion, seconded by Councilmember Hlmmelblau, carried by the following vote:

Ayesi Mayor Friedman, Mayor Fro Tern Snell, Councilmembers
Himmelblau, Hofmann, Trevino

Noes: None
Absent: Councilmembers Lebermann, Linn
Councilmembers Himmelblau and Trevino and Mayor Pro Tern Snell are the

declared winners in Places 2, 5 and 6 respectively.

ORDINANCE CALLING A RUN-OFF ELECTION

Mayor Friedman introduced the following ordinance:

AN ORDINANCE ORDERING A RUNOFF ELECTION TO BE HELD IN THE CITY OF AUSTIN ON
APRIL 30, 1977 FOR THE PURPOSE OF ELECTING A MAYOR AND THREE COUNCILMEN OF
THE CITY OF AUSTIN FOR PLACES 1, 3 AND 4, RESPECTIVELY, FOR A TWO YEAR TERM
COMMENCING MAY 15, 1977; PROVIDING FOR POLLING PLACES; PROVIDING FOR THE
FORM OF THE BALLOT; PROVIDING FOR HOURS OF ABSENTEE VOTING; PROVIDING FOR
A SPECIAL CANVASSING BOARD; PROVIDING FOR THE USE OF AN ELECTRONIC VOTING
SYSTEM; PROVIDING FOR PROPER NOTICE AND SUCH OTHER ASPECTS AS ARE INCIDENT
AND RELATED TO THE PURPOSE OF THIS ORDINANCE; SUSPENDING THE RULE REQUIRING
THE READING OF AN ORDINANCE ON THREE SEPARATE DAYS; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

Councilmember Trevino moved that the Council waive the requirement for
three readings, declare an emergency and finally pass the ordinance. The motion,
seconded by Councilmember Himmelblau, carried by the following vote:

Ayes: Mayor Fro Tern Snell, Councilmembers Himmelblau, Hofmann,
Trevino, Mayor Friedman

Noes; None
Absent: Councilmembers Lebermann, Linn

The Mayor announced that the ordinance had been finally passed.
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ADJOURNMENT

The Special Meeting of the Council adjourned at 10:12 a.m.

APPROVED

ATTEST!

City Clerk


