CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS

Special Meeting

April 4, 1977 10:00 A.M.

Council Chambers
301 West Second Street

The meeting was called to order with Mayor Friedman presiding.
Roll Call:

Present: Mayor Friedman, Mayor Pro Tem Snell, Councilmembers

Himmelblau, Hofmann, Trevino

Absent: Councilmembers Lebermann, Linn

CANVASS OF GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION

The Council had before it the canvassing of the results of the General Municipal Election held April 2, 1977. The following precincts were reviewed:

Mayor Friedman Precinct 421 - Okay

Mayor: Pro: Tem Snell Precinct 130 - It was noted there

was a discrepancy of 8 ballots

Councilmember Trevino Precinct 322 - Okay

Councilmember Himmelblau Precinct 125 - Okay

Councilmember Hofmann Precinct 243 - Okay

Mayor Pro Tem Snell moved that the Council adopt a resolution verifying the results of the General Municipal Election held April 2, 1977:

MAYOR		
Carole Keeton McClellan 1	28,333	47.39
Ray Donley 3	339	.57
Wilson Foreman 5	5,894	9.86
Jack McCreary 7	21,764	36.40
Richard Douglas Cram 9	492	.82 1.98
Chris Crow 11 Pal Scully 13	1,185 152	.25
Judson Neff 15	513	.86
James R. Ray 17	213	.36
Ben Blond 19	900	1.51
CITY COUNCILMAN PLACE - 1		
Margret Hofmann 21	15,254	25.76
Bernard F. Duck, Jr 23	977	1.65
A. J. (Pag) Pagnozzi 25	1,693	2.86
Lee Cooke 27	25,126	42.44 1.33
David Boerner 29 John Wallace (J.W.) Durham . 31	790 390	.66
Paul W. Stimson	2.145	3.62
Pericles Criss 35	12,832	21.67
CITY COUNCILMAN PLACE - 2		
Berty Himmelblau 40	42,872	72.65
Steve Fuqua 42	2,914	4.94
Daniel L. King 44	9,007	15.26
(Crazy) Carl Hickerson 46	4,221	7.15
CITY COUNCILMAN PLACE - 3		
Francie Breyfogle 59	9,094	15.18
Emma Lou Linn 61	16,734	27.93
Thomas H. Russ 63	837	1.40
Lel Purcell Hawkins 65	315 1,169	.53 1.95
Carl Newsome 67 Ron Mullen 69	29,393	49.06
Bill Jones 71	840	1.40
James (Jimmy) Boseph, Jr 73	1,533	2.56
CITY COUNCILMAN PLACE - 4		
Robb Southerland 78	25,142	41.81
Mae Marion 80	531	.88
Madalyn Murray O'Hair 82	3,190 556	5.31 .92
Charlie Dunn 84 Charles W. (Bill) Bailey 86	4,739	7.88
Martin McDermott, III 88	143	.24
Doris F. Hilliard 90	992	1.65
Steve Rodriguez 92	811	1.35
Charles W. Eanes 94	325	.54
Richard Goodman 96	23,698	39.41

CITY COUNCILMAN PLACE - 5		
W. R. (Joe) Baland 97 Robert Carl Tumey, Sr 99 John Trevino, Jr	2,782 6,552 35,491 13,766	
CITY COUNCILMAN PLACE - 6		
Jimmy Snell	6,672	13.66 5.96 2.38 3.57

The motion, seconded by Councilmember Himmelblau, carried by the following vote:

Ayes: Mayor Friedman, Mayor Pro Tem Snell, Councilmembers

Himmelblau, Hofmann, Trevino

Noes: None

Absent: Councilmembers Lebermann, Lihn

Councilmembers Himmelblau and Trevino and Mayor Pro Tem Snell are the declared winners in Places 2, 5 and 6 respectively.

ORDINANCE CALLING A RUN-OFF ELECTION

Mayor Friedman introduced the following ordinance:

AN ORDINANCE ORDERING A RUNOFF ELECTION TO BE HELD IN THE CITY OF AUSTIN ON APRIL 30, 1977 FOR THE PURPOSE OF ELECTING A MAYOR AND THREE COUNCILMEN OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN FOR PLACES 1, 3 AND 4, RESPECTIVELY, FOR A TWO YEAR TERM COMMENCING MAY 15, 1977; PROVIDING FOR POLLING PLACES; PROVIDING FOR THE FORM OF THE BALLOT; PROVIDING FOR HOURS OF ABSENTEE VOTING; PROVIDING FOR A SPECIAL CANVASSING BOARD; PROVIDING FOR THE USE OF AN ELECTRONIC VOTING SYSTEM; PROVIDING FOR PROPER NOTICE AND SUCH OTHER ASPECTS AS ARE INCIDENT AND RELATED TO THE PURPOSE OF THIS ORDINANCE; SUSPENDING THE RULE REQUIRING THE READING OF AN ORDINANCE ON THREE SEPARATE DAYS; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

Councilmember Trevino moved that the Council waive the requirement for three readings, declare an emergency and finally pass the ordinance. The motion, seconded by Councilmember Himmelblau, carried by the following vote:

Ayes: Mayor Pro Tem Snell, Councilmembers Himmelblau, Hofmann,

Trevino. Mayor Friedman

Noes: None

Absent: Councilmembers Lebermann, Linn

The Mayor announced that the ordinance had been finally passed.

ADJOURNMENT

The Special Meeting of the Council adjourned at 10:12 a.m.

APPROVED

ATTEST:

hace Monroe
City Clerk